upon the exercise of warrants after September 30, 2014 (iii) the issuance of 209,388 shares of common stock that
we expect to issue upon the exercise of warrants that would expire if not exercised prior to the completion of this
offering, of which 27,596 shares are expected to be issued upon the net exercise of a warrant, based upon the
assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the offering price range set
forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and (iv) repayment of the full $49.2 million of indebtedness
outstanding under our term loan and the elimination of the related debt discount and unamortized debt issuance
costs upon the completion of this offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30,
2014 would have been $594.9 million, or $1.65 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value of $1.70 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net
tangible book value of $11.35 per share to investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering at
the assumed initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share ..... $13.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014 ..... $(0.05)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in

this offering ..... 1.70

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering ..... 1.65

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering ..... $11.35

Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share, which is the
midpoint of the offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase or decrease, as
applicable, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors by $0.13, and would
increase or decrease, as applicable, dilution per share to new investors in this offering by $0.87, assuming that the
number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same, and after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions payable by us. Similarly, each increase or decrease of